

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Office of the Commander-in-Chief Donald L. Martin 6025 State Route 772 Chillicothe, Ohio cinc@suvcw.org



General Order # 25 SERIES 2016-2017 18 June 2017

By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered:

SECTION 1: Commander Garry W. Brewer of the Department of CO/WY has requested the revocation of the following Charter: Thomas E. Bowman Camp #12.

SECTION 2: The camp was suspended by DC L.E. Cheney per Department Order #2, 18 Feb. 2016 to allow the Camp to be reorganized. Sufficient time has elapsed and attempts at reorganization have failed.

SECTION 3: In accordance with the National Constitution, Article VI, Section 2, Commander Brewer's request is therefore approved and the Charter of Thomas E. Bowman Camp #12, Department of Colorado/Wyoming, is hereby revoked.

SECTION 4:

- a. The Camp's Charter, funds and property have been properly turned over to the Department.
- b. All members in good standing have been issued transfer cards.

Ordered this 18th Day of June, 2017.

Donald L. Martin Commander-In-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan Davis

Secretary, National Order,

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War